TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/29/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENOPTIX, INC.		06/29/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CELULA, INC.
Street Address:	3398 CARMEL MOUNTAIN ROAD
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78240487	MICROSORTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)233-4545

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-233-4500

Email: judy.keeley@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICIA L. COTTON
Address Line 1: 2475 HANOVER STREET

Address Line 2: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA L. COTTON
Signature:	/Patricia L. Cotton/
Date:	07/22/2005
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003126 FRAME: 0147

900028807

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment- Celula#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment- Celula#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003126 FRAME: 0148

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made from Genoptix, Inc., a Delaware corporation whose principal place of business is 3398 Carmel Mountain Road, San Diego, CA 92121 (the "Seller"), to Celula, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose principal place of business is 3398 Carmel Mountain Road, San Diego, CA 92121 (the "Buyer").

Seller desires to assign to Buyer all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and/or service marks (the "Marks") set forth on Exhibit A to the Asset Purchase Agreement entered into between the Seller and Buyer as of June ____, 2005 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), which Marks are also listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

In consideration for entering into the Asset Purchase Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby assign, transfer, grant, sell and otherwise convey to Buyer all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all common law rights therein, applications to register therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Marks with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

fune, 2005
une, 2003

GENOPITIX, INC.

By: Whax Wood

Name: TNA S. NOVA

Title: Pros & Clo

State of California)
County of San Diego) ss:

On June 27 2005, before me, Rula E. Lopez, notary public, personally appeared The S. Nova, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature, on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RULA E. LOPEZ
Commission # 1427119
Notary Public - California s
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Jun 28, 2007

ary's Signature

SD 732401 v2 466203 v2/SD

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations:

"Microsorter"

SD 732401 v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003126 FRAME: 0150

RECORDED: 07/22/2005